## Policies, Terms and Conditions for GOF Central 2024

•**Refund/cancellation policy**- Refunds for cancellations will be made in part or in whole only to the extent that the club has not yet spent the funds on the ordered items or committed to ording the items. In general, cancellations for event attendance made prior to May 20, 2024 may result in at least some of the payment being refunded. Cancellations for merchandise or regalia will not result in refunds if these orders have already been submitted to the supplier. To cancel any event attendance or order, please contact Jeff Fields at 440-355-6464 or drivesmgs@gmail.com.

•**Fulfillment/shipping policy**- All items are intended to be picked up in-person at GOF Central 2024.

•**Privacy policy** – The names, contact information, and demographic information collected for GOF Central 2024 will be published in the GOF Central 2024 attendee directory. Contact information, primarily email addresses, will be used to update attendees about the event. Names will be further used on name tags and attendee lists at the event. This information, along with detailed event and order information will be distributed to the GOF Central 2024 planning committee for use in planning the event. Payment information is not distributed. Detailed credit card payment information used to order from the website is not known by any club member.

•The primary club hosting this event is the **Ohio Chapter of the New England MG-T Register.** Other British car clubs are assisting.

•**Contact** Jeff Fields, club chairman, at <u>drivesmgs@gmail.com</u> or 440-355-6464 with questions about the event. Contact Deb Keller, club webmaster, at <u>howerlake@gmail.com</u> or 330-733-1010 for questions about the website.